On Less than 3 to 12 1 to 5 Over
As at 31 December 2014 demand 3 months months years 5 years Total

₦'000 ₦'000 ₦'000 ₦'000 ₦'000 ₦'000

Financial guarantees - - 25,387 - - 25,387

The table below shows the contractual expiry by maturity of the Bank's contingent liabilities and commitments. Each undrawn loan commitment is included in the time band containing the earliest date it can be drawn
down. For issued financial guarantee contracts, the maximum amount of the guarantee is allocated to the earliest period in which the guarantee could be called.

64

   NIGERIAN EXPORT-IMPORT BANK

   NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

26 Risk management - Continued

26.4 Market risk

The analyses exclude the impact of movements in market variables on: the carrying values of pension and other post-retirement obligations; provisions; and the non-financial assets and liabilities.

The following assumptions have been made in calculating the sensitivity analyses:
The statement of financial position sensitivity relates to available-for-sale equity instruments

 The sensitivity of equity is calculated by considering the effect of any associated cash flow.

Foreign currency risk

Change in USD rate ₦
2015

+2% 34,719
-2% (34,719)

2014 +2% 39,010
-2% (39,010)

Equity price risk

The sensitivity analyses in the following sections relate to the position as at 31 December in 2015 and 2014.

Market risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market prices. Market risk comprise three types of risk: interest rate risk, currency risk and other
price risk, such as equity price risk. Financial instruments affected by market risk include loans and borrowings, deposits and available-for-sale investments.

The Bank’s listed and unlisted equity securities are susceptible to market price risk arising from uncertainties about future values of the investment securities. The Bank manages the equity price risk through

[…]

The Board has set limits on positions by currency. In accordance with the Bank’s policy, positions are monitored on a daily basis to ensure positions are maintained within established limits.

The sensitivity of the relevant statement of profit or loss item is the effect of the assumed changes in respective market risks. This is based on the financial assets and financial liabilities held at 31 December 2015 and
2014

Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in foreign exchange rates. The Bank’s exposure to the risk of changes in foreign
exchange rates relates primarily to the Bank’s cash and bank balances and long term loan denominated in foreign currency.

The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in USD exchange rates, with all other variables held constant. The impact on the Bank’s profit before tax is due to changes in the fair
value of monetary assets and liabilities. The Bank’s exposure to foreign currency changes for all other currencies is not material.

65

   NIGERIAN EXPORT-IMPORT BANK

   NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

26 Risk management - Continued

26.4 Interest Rate Risk

Less than 3 to 12 1 to 5 Over
31 December 2015 On demand 3 months months years 5 years Total

₦'000 ₦'000 ₦'000 ₦'000 ₦'000 ₦'000

Financial assets
Due from banks - 11,122,764 - - - 11,122,764
Loans and advances 11,460,678 1,065,072 9,375,390 21,505,623 654,894 44,061,658
Investment securities - Held-to-maturity - 121,576 1,187,215 - - 1,308,791
Total undiscounted financial assets 11,460,678 12,309,412 10,562,605 21,505,623 654,894 56,493,213

Financial liabilities
Debt securities issued and other borrowed funds 175,995 - 520,468 12,349,969 13,220,912 26,267,344
Total undiscounted financial liabilities 175,995 - 520,468 12,349,969 13,220,912 26,267,344

Net undiscounted financial assets 11,284,683 12,309,412 10,042,137 9,155,654 (12,566,017) 30,225,869

INTEREST RATE
SENSITIVITY
ANALYSIS

Increase/Decrease Net Gap Cummulative Sensitivity on Sensitivity on Annualized
in bp Gap profit(+2%) profit(-2%) period

₦'000 ₦'000 ₦'000 ₦'000 ₦'000

On demand +200bp 11,284,683 11,284,683 18,807.81 (18,807.81) One month

Less than 3 months +200bp 12,309,412 23,594,095 61,547.06 (61,547.06) Three months

3 - 12 months +200bp 10,042,137 33,636,232 200,842.74 (200,842.74) One year

1- 5 years +200bp 9,155,654 42,791,887 183,113.09 (183,113.09)

Over 5 years +200bp (12,566,017) 30,225,869 (251,320.35) 251,320.35

The management of interest rate risk against interest rate gaps limits is supplemented by monitoring the sensitivity of the Bank's finanicial assets and liabilities to various standards and non-standards interest rate
scenarios.

Analysis of the Bank's sensitivity to an increase or decrease in market interest rates, assuming asymmetrical movement in yield curves and a constant financial position was as follows:

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates for the gap between risk sensitive asset and risk sensitive liability for the different maturies Gap of the Bank's earning
assets and liability. The sensitivity of the income statement is the effect of the assumed changes in interest rates on the gap position of the difference maturities mismatch.

RATE SENSITIVITY OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES

66

   NIGERIAN EXPORT-IMPORT BANK

   NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

26 Risk management - Continued

26.4 Interest Rate Risk

Less than 3 to 12 1 to 5 Over
31 December 2014 On demand 3 months months years 5 years Total

₦'000 ₦'000 ₦'000 ₦'000 ₦'000 ₦'000

Financial assets
Due from banks - 6,336,470 - - - 6,336,470
Loans and advances 9,664,776 1,329,377 4,390,987 16,324,142 7,616,711 39,325,993
Investment securities - Held-to-maturity - 212,348 1,434,781 - - 1,647,129
Total undiscounted financial assets 9,664,776 7,878,195 5,825,768 16,324,142 7,616,711 47,309,592

Financial liabilities
Debt securities issued and other borrowed funds 167,501.00 - 1,235,284 10,956,357 2,240,309 14,599,451
Total undiscounted financial liabilities 167,501.00 - 1,235,284 10,956,357 2,240,309 14,599,451

Net undiscounted financial assets/(liabilities) 9,497,275 7,878,195 4,590,484 5,367,785 5,376,402 32,710,141

INTEREST RATE
SENSITIVITY
ANALYSIS

Increase/Decrease Net Gap Cummulative Sensitivity on Sensitivity on Annualized
in bp Gap profit(+2%) profit(-2%) period

₦'000 ₦'000 ₦'000 ₦'000 ₦'000

On demand +200bp 9,497,275 9,497,275 15,828.79 (15,828.79) One month

Less than 3 months +200bp 7,878,195 17,375,470 39,390.98 (39,390.98) Three months

3 - 12 months +200bp 4,590,484 21,965,954 91,809.68 (91,809.68) One year

1- 5 years +200bp 5,367,785 27,333,739 107,355.70 (107,355.70)

Over 5 years +200bp 5,376,402 32,710,141 107,528.04 (107,528.04)

RATE SENSITIVITY OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES

67

NIGERIAN EXPORT-IMPORT BANK

   NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS - Continued

27 Maturity analysis of assets and liabilities

Within one More than
in thousands of Nigerian Naira year or less one year Total

At 31 December 2015

Cash and cash in bank 1,915,897 - 1,915,897
Due from banks 11,122,764 - 11,122,764
Loans and advances 21,901,141 22,160,517 44,061,658
Investment securities:
   Available-for-sale - 2,894,645 2,894,645
   Held-to-maturity 1,308,791 - 1,308,791
Property, plant and equipment - 3,057,756 3,057,756
Intangible assets - 5,015 5,015
Other assets 364,877 - 364,877

Total Assets 36,613,470 28,117,933 64,731,403

Debt securities issued and other borrowed funds 696,463 18,806,456 19,502,919
Other liabilities 4,059,362 - 4,059,362
Net employee defined benefit obligation 18,236 18,236

Total Liabilities 4,755,825 18,824,692 23,580,517

Net 31,857,644 9,293,242 41,150,886

The table below shows an analysis of assets and liabilities analysed according to when they are expected
to be recovered or settled.

68

NIGERIAN EXPORT-IMPORT BANK

   NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS - Continued

27 Maturity analysis of assets and liabilities - Continued

Within one More than
in thousands of Nigerian Naira year or less one year Total

At 31 December 2014

Cash and cash in banks 1,223,471 - 1,223,471
Due from banks 6,336,470 - 6,336,470
Loans and advances 15,385,140 22,181,031 37,566,171
Investment securities:
   Available-for-sale - 1,452,455 1,452,455
   Held-to-maturity 1,647,129 - 1,647,129